Corporate Office, Electrical Wing,
10™ floor, Chanderlok Building,
36 Janpath, Mew Delhi-110001.
Tel.: 01123358765, Fax: 23358388

: BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED

[ Chm ol il Evviiepr

Mo.: 2-14/11/2007-Elect. Dated: 10.06.2008

Office Order

Approval of the competent authority is hereby accorded for the promotion on
regular basis of the following JTOs(Electrical) to the post of SDE(Electrical) in the IDA pay
scale of Rs. 11875-300-17275 with effect from the date of assumption of the charge of the
post and are posted on promotion as under;

5. | HMame of Officer HRMS Present Posting as Posting as SDE(E) on
Nao (Shri'Smt.) No. JTO(EN regular promotion
Officiating SDE(E)
I. | B G Kharat 198915303 | JTO(E) under Mumbai | CE(E) Ahmedabad
Zone
CE(E) Mumbai
2 | SmLS B 188812384 | JTO(E) under Mumbai
SOonawans Zone
3 | smt AN Kulkami | 198912303 | JTO(E) under Mumbai CE(E) Mumbai
Zone
4. |V S Ramieke 188912301 | Srirampur SDE(E) Srirampur
5 | VD Rathod 18921056758 | Mehsana SDE(E) Mehsana
6. | 5 C Sharma 1991053564 | JTOIE) under Delhi CE(E) Dehradun for Shimla
Zone ZOne
7. | Arjun Singh 189102925 | Srinagar (Dehradun SDE(E) Srinagar
Chauhan Tone) {Dahradun zona)
8. | N A Naik 199105538 | Vadodra SDE(EF) O/ EEIE) Vadodara
8. | P R Kulkami 199100602 | Jabalpur SDE(E)-I Jabalpur
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10 | Pawan Kumar

Bhatia

11 | L Balasubramani

12 | M R Bhaumik

13 | Smit. Karuna Dhar

14 | Sunil Thadani

15 | Smit. U K Mudliar

16 | B Vivekanand

17 | Sujest Kumar

18 | P M Kothan

19 | P F Joseph

20 | C Sahana Gupta

21 | P K Das

22 | Mirpendra Mathur

23 | A B Jayarami

24 | Krishnanand

25 | Vivek Bhatnagar

28 | K S Sudhu

2T | Dhilep Kumar

28 | 5 Ragulan

198102023

197809296

199211187

1909105081

199105241

199105791

199104230

199102002

199105677

198003331

199103026

199213462

199104282

199104370

199104285

195103584

198101124

109001876

199212746

ﬁampur
JTO(E) under Delhi
Zone

Kolkata

JTO(E) under Delhi
Zone

JTOUE) under Delhi
ZonE

JTOUE) under Mumbai
Zone

Tumkur

Patna

Anand

Bellary

JTOE) under
Bamgalare rons
Malda

Lucknow
JTOIE) umdar
Bangalare zona
Kanpur
Mathura
Ludhana

Falna

Madurai

SDﬁﬂam pur

CEIE) Chandigarh for J&K
zone

SDE(E) = X1l Kolkata
CE(E) Maw Dalhi

CE(E} Chandigarh

CE(E) Mumbai

SDE(E) Tumkur

SDE(E-A), 0o SEIE), Patna
SDE(E), Anand

SDE(E), Bellary

CE(E) Bangalore

SDE(E), Malda

SDE(EMI, Lucknow

CEIE) Bangalore
SOE(E)II, Kampur

SCE(E) Mathura

CE(E) Bhopal

SDE(EA), Ova CE(E) Patna

SDE (EP), OVo EE(E), Madurai
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29

30

n

32

33

35

aG

3r

a8

39

40

H

42

43

44

45
46

47
48

Jaswir Simgh

Gurindar Singh

Shiv Kumar

Fandin Kumar
TV Subba Raa
Yesh Kumar (SC)
Chiman Lal
Sadhvwani

Mavmaatl Kr. Verma

Mana) Dhasmana

Rizhi Kumar

MW NP Gupta

5 Subba Raju

Bhagwan Pd.

Khatri

M P Singh

Arjum Lal

Laka Ram{SC)

B Sarkar {(SC)
D Guha

Ashok Kumar (SC)

5 K Elavazhagam
(SC)

189103400

1881056102

199104064

199102924

190000282

190105235

199104033

19810514

199104050

190212818

198101411

199101282

190106365

199101128

199103039

1963145802

196211188
190206378

199103385

199002567

Jhunjhuny

Chandigarh

Lucknony

Handwar

Vijayawada

JTO{E ) undar Calhi
Zone

Harduai

Parbandar

JTO(E) under Lucknow

Z0na

Ahmedabad

Anantpur
JTO(E) under
Hyderabad zome

Bhagalpur

Jalandhar

Bhihwara

JTO{E ) undar Calhi
Zone
Bolangir

Folkata

Hanumangarh

JTO(E ) undear
Bangalore zone

CE(E) Mew Delh
SDE(EP) Olo SEIE)
Chandigarh
SDE(E-P), Ofe SE(E),
Lucknow

SDE(E), Haridwar
SDE(E-F}), DfaSE(E),
Vijayawada

CE{E) Delhi for Haryana zona

SDE(E) Hardai

SDE(E), Porbandar

CE(E) Lucknow
SDE (Ej I, Ahmedabad
SDE(E), Anantpur

CE(E) Hyderabad

SDE(E), Bhagalpur

CE{E) Dehradun for Shimila
zong

SDE(E), Bhilwara

CE{E) New Delhi for Haryana
zong

SDE(E), Bolangir
SDE(EP),O/o EE(EH, Kodkata

SDE(E), Hanumangarh

CE(E) Ahmedabad
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49 | 5 5 Prasad Rao 192103490 | JTO(E) undear CE{E) Bangalare
Bangalore zone
50 | MK Verma (SC) 1991055982 | JTOCE) undar Dalhi CE(E) Dahradun for Shimla
zone zone
51 | Ram Singar (SC) | 199106053 | Mau SDE(E), Mau
52 | R S Lochab 199105233 | JTOCE) undar Dalhi PCE(E) Jaipur
Zong
53 | Chandrash-ekhar 199104711 | JTO(E) under CE{E) Bangalore
{3C) Bangalore zone
54 | M Umapathy (SC) | 199104375 | JTO(E) under CE(E) Bangalare
Bangalore zone
55 | B Subba Rao (SC) | 199001006 | JTO(E) under CE(E) Hyderabad
Hyderabad zona
56 | Ram Sumar (SC) 1989102439 | Allahabad SDE(E), Allahabad
2. JTOs(ElatSr. Mo 1, 2 6, 11,13, 14, 15, 20, 23, 26, 29, 34 37 40 42 44 48 490
80, 52, 53 8 & 55 have been posied as SDE(E) zone wise on promation. The specific
pasting of SDE(E) on promatian in their zones shall be done by concermed FCE{EVCEIE)
3 The officer at Sr. Mo. 42 ie Shi M P Singh have been posted at Shimla zone
under CE(E) Dehradun against a diverted post from CE(E) Chandigarh zong. The choice of
post to be diverted to Shimla zone shall be dome by CE(E) Chandigarh under intimation ta
this office
4. The concamed PCE(EVCEIE) shall ensure the immeadiate relivingjoining of officers
on promotion
5 Charge report may be furnished to all concermed.
it
{Man Mohan Singh)
Astt. Director General (ASE)
Copy to:

PSto Sr.DDG(Elect.) BSML C.O.
All the CGMs BSML.

All the PCEs(EVCES(E) BSNL.
Cifficers Concerned.

CADs concerned.

0 fa L =

Lo

(Yogesh Sharma)
Astt, Director (Elect. )|
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